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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/27501362

2/27502376

3/27504882

4/27505314

5/27501642

6/27503284

7/27504147

8/27502715

9/27502573

10/27502168

11/27500674

12/27501238

13/27505263

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
ZULFIQAR ALI

HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

ZEESHAN RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

HANAN AMJAD
MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN

AROOBA SHAFI
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAJEED
ABDUL MAJEED

HUSNAIN EHSAN
MUHAMMAD EHSAN

MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR
TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR

SHEHLA AMEER
AMEER MOHAMMAD

MALIK MUHAMMAD AHSAN JAVED
MALIK JAVED IQBAL

AMMAD HAIDER
MUHAMMAD AMEER

UMAR NAZIR
MUHAMMAD NAZIR

DOMICILE

SAHIWAL

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZABAD

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

LAHORE
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18 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the
Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

15/27501019 HASNAIN AHMED SAHIWAL
ASHFAQ AHMAD

17/27504700 MUHAMMAD ASIM LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

14/27502788 AROBIA KUSAR GUJRANWALA
BASHARAT ALI

16/27500849 SADIA NAZIR FAISALABAD
NAZIR HUSSAIN

22/27500837 BAKHTAWAR WAHID LAHORE
ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI

Note:- No candidate is available against employees children quota.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-111(S&GAD)2-74/2008
dated 21-08-2009, four (04) posts reserved for employees
children quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 12-04-2023
CASE NO. 06-RC-2022
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