

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB</u>

<u>PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/27501362	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ZULFIQAR ALI	SAHIWAL
2/27502376	HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	OKARA
3/27504882	ZEESHAN RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	D.G. KHAN
4/27505314	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD IQBAL	FAISALABAD
5/27501642	HANAN AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR
6/27503284	AROOBA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	SARGODHA
7/27504147	MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	SHEIKHUPURA
8/27502715	HUSNAIN EHSAN MUHAMMAD EHSAN	HAFIZABAD
9/27502573	MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR	VEHARI
10/27502168	SHEHLA AMEER AMEER MOHAMMAD	BHAKKAR
11/27500674	MALIK MUHAMMAD AHSAN JAVED MALIK JAVED IQBAL	MIANWALI
12/27501238	AMMAD HAIDER MUHAMMAD AMEER	KHUSHAB
13/27505263	UMAR NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	LAHORE

18 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission, Lahore

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/27501019	HASNAIN AHMED ASHFAQ AHMAD	SAHIWAL
17/27504700	MUHAMMAD ASIM MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAYYAH
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
14/27502788	AROBIA KUSAR BASHARAT ALI	GUJRANWALA
16/27500849	SADIA NAZIR NAZIR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
22/27500837	BAKHTAWAR WAHID ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI	LAHORE

Note:- No candidate is available against employees children quota.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, four (04) posts reserved for employees children quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 12-04-2023 CASE NO. 06-RC-2022